
Haverford (3-6) -vs- Rockford (8-2)
3/13/2026 at Fort Myers, Fla. (Terry Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alex Easton (3-0)
Loss: David Bertz (0-1)
HBP: Miles Flack, Will Singer, Sean McCann, Alex Easton
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 83   Weather: 85, Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Haverford 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 8 1
Rockford 2 2 5 1 0 2 X 12 14 0

Haverford 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Schroen 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Miles Prusek 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Luke Treese cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Mauro DeCillis cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Sgro ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Ryan Field dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sam Schaeffer 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cole Roman rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kaden Van Kempen c/lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan Goldstein lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jack Phiel lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Calvin Chen c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
David Bertz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miles Flack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Singer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean McCann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 8 1 1 5 1

2B: Miles Prusek (1); Jackson Sgro (1)
CS: Cole Roman (1)
HBP: Luke Treese (1)
PO: Will Schroen (1)
E: Sam Schaeffer (1)

Rockford 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blaise Mace 2b 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
    Zack Foreman 2b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kadin Bergstrom 1b 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
    Derrick Hozey ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Austin Massat 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marcus Taylor rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Qj Mangelsen rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Zach Fabis cf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Brady Norwood cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trent Lawrence dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Jeremiah Olson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nate Burdin lf 3 2 2 0 1 1 3
Zach Duke ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    David Wilhite ss 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Stary c 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Preston Sewell c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Myles Foy 3b 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
Alex Easton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ayden Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Rich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 12 14 11 4 7 9

2B: Zach Duke (1); Ryan Stary (1)
HR: Blaise Mace (1); Kadin Bergstrom (1)
SF: Zack Foreman (1); Zach Fabis (1)
SB: Kadin Bergstrom (1); Qj Mangelsen (1); Nate Burdin (1); Ryan
Stary (1)
HBP: Kadin Bergstrom (1); Trent Lawrence (1); David Wilhite (1)
DP: 1

Haverford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David Bertz (L, 0-1) 1.2 7 4 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 11 13 3 1 –
Miles Flack 1.1 5 5 5 0 3 0 0 1 0 9 10 0 1 –
Will Singer 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 8 9 2 2 –
Sean McCann 1.0 0 2 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 7 2 0 –
Totals 14 12 12 4 7 2 0 3 0 30 39 7 4

Rockford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Easton (W, 3-0) 5.0 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 15 17 4 3 –
Ayden Smith 1.0 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 –
Nick Rich 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 –
Totals 8 2 2 1 5 1 0 1 0 24 26 8 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Haverford - Top of 1st HC RU
Will Schroen struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Miles Prusek doubled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Luke Treese hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Jackson Sgro grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Luke Treese out on the play. 0 0

Rockford - Bottom of 1st HC RU
Blaise Mace homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Kadin Bergstrom popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1
Marcus Taylor singled to third base (0-0). 0 1
Qj Mangelsen pinch ran for Marcus Taylor. 0 1
Qj Mangelsen stole second. 0 1
Qj Mangelsen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Zach Fabis flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Qj Mangelsen scored. 0 2
Trent Lawrence walked (0-0). 0 2
Nate Burdin singled through the right side (0-0); Trent Lawrence advanced to third. 0 2
Nate Burdin stole second. 0 2
Zach Duke grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Haverford - Top of 2nd HC RU
Qj Mangelsen to rf. 0 2
Ryan Field flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Sam Schaeffer singled down the lf line, out at second lf to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Cole Roman walked (0-0). 0 2
Kaden Van Kempen singled to right center (0-0); Cole Roman advanced to third. 0 2
Cole Roman out at home p to c, caught stealing. 0 2

Rockford - Bottom of 2nd HC RU
Ryan Stary doubled down the rf line (0-0). 0 2
Myles Foy struck out swinging (0-0). 0 2
Blaise Mace flied out to rf (0-0); Ryan Stary advanced to third. 0 2
Kadin Bergstrom singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Ryan Stary scored. 0 3
Qj Mangelsen singled to third base (0-0); Kadin Bergstrom advanced to second. 0 3
Zach Fabis singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Qj Mangelsen advanced to third; Kadin Bergstrom scored. 0 4
Miles Flack to p for David Bertz. 0 4
Trent Lawrence hit by pitch (0-0); Zach Fabis advanced to second. 0 4
Nate Burdin struck out looking (0-0). 0 4

Haverford - Top of 3rd HC RU
Ethan Goldstein struck out looking (0-0). 0 4
Will Schroen singled to center field (0-0). 0 4
Will Schroen picked off, out at first p to 1b. 0 4
Miles Prusek struck out looking (0-0). 0 4

Rockford - Bottom of 3rd HC RU
Zach Duke doubled to right center (0-0). 0 4
Ryan Stary singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Zach Duke scored. 0 5
Ryan Stary stole second. 0 5
Myles Foy singled to right field (0-0); Ryan Stary advanced to third. 0 5
Blaise Mace singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Myles Foy advanced to
third; Ryan Stary scored. 0 6
Kadin Bergstrom homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Blaise Mace scored; Myles Foy scored. 0 9
Qj Mangelsen struck out swinging (0-0). 0 9



Zach Fabis grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 9
Trent Lawrence struck out swinging (0-0). 0 9

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Haverford - Top of 4th HC RU
Luke Treese grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 9
Jackson Sgro flied out to cf (0-0). 0 9
Ryan Field grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 9

Rockford - Bottom of 4th HC RU
Will Singer to p for Miles Flack. 0 9
Jack Phiel to lf for Ethan Goldstein. 0 9
Nate Burdin singled through the right side (0-0). 0 9
Zach Duke grounded out to p (0-0); Nate Burdin advanced to second. 0 9
Ryan Stary singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Nate Burdin scored. 0 10
Ryan Stary Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on a fielding error by 1b. 0 10
Myles Foy struck out swinging (0-0). 0 10
Blaise Mace grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 10

Haverford - Top of 5th HC RU
Sam Schaeffer struck out looking (0-0). 0 10
Cole Roman flied out to lf (0-0). 0 10
Kaden Van Kempen flied out to cf (0-0). 0 10

Rockford - Bottom of 5th HC RU
Kadin Bergstrom hit by pitch (0-0). 0 10
Kadin Bergstrom stole second. 0 10
Qj Mangelsen struck out swinging (0-0). 0 10
Zach Fabis lined out to p (0-0). 0 10
Jeremiah Olson pinch hit for Trent Lawrence. 0 10
Jeremiah Olson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 10

Haverford - Top of 6th HC RU
Zack Foreman to 2b for Blaise Mace. 0 10
Brady Norwood to cf for Zach Fabis. 0 10
David Wilhite to ss for Zach Duke. 0 10
Preston Sewell to c for Ryan Stary. 0 10
Ayden Smith to p for Alex Easton. 0 10
Calvin Chen pinch hit for Jack Phiel. 0 10
Calvin Chen struck out looking (0-0). 0 10
Will Schroen flied out to cf (0-0). 0 10
Miles Prusek singled through the right side (0-0). 0 10
Luke Treese singled to right field (0-0); Miles Prusek advanced to third. 0 10
Luke Treese advanced to second; Miles Prusek scored on a wild pitch. 1 10
Jackson Sgro doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Luke Treese scored. 2 10
Ryan Field singled to left field (0-0); Jackson Sgro advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 2 10

Rockford - Bottom of 6th HC RU
Mauro DeCillis to cf for Luke Treese. 2 10
Kaden Van Kempen to lf. 2 10
Calvin Chen to c. 2 10
Sean McCann to p for Will Singer. 2 10
Nate Burdin walked (0-0). 2 10
David Wilhite hit by pitch (0-0); Nate Burdin advanced to second. 2 10
Preston Sewell walked (0-0); David Wilhite advanced to second; Nate Burdin advanced to third. 2 10



Preston Sewell advanced to second; David Wilhite advanced to third; Nate Burdin scored on a wild pitch. 2 11
Myles Foy struck out swinging (0-0). 2 11
Zack Foreman flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); David Wilhite scored. 2 12
Derrick Hozey pinch hit for Kadin Bergstrom. 2 12
Derrick Hozey walked (0-0). 2 12
Qj Mangelsen flied out to cf (0-0). 2 12

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Haverford - Top of 7th HC RU
Austin Massat to 1b for Derrick Hozey. 2 12
Nick Rich to p for Ayden Smith. 2 12
Sam Schaeffer flied out to lf (0-0). 2 12
Cole Roman flied out to cf (0-0). 2 12
Kaden Van Kempen flied out to cf (0-0). 2 12

Rockford - Bottom of 7th HC RU


